

MAHARAJA SURAJMAL INSTITUTE

Recognised by UGC u/s 2 (f), NAAC 'A' Grade Accredited (Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University)

C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi- 110058. Phones: 25552667, 25528117 Fax: 91-11-25528116 E-mail: principalmsi@yahoo.co.in Website: msi-ggsip.org

Ref No.MSI/3022/35/666

Date: 23/02/2022

To,

M/s Shyam Spectra Pvt, Ltd.
Plot No.-238, Okhla Industrial State
Phase-III, New Delhi – 110020

Subject: Purchase Order for a new link of 200 Mbps 1:1 Internet Leased Line for MSI

Sir,

Reference to your quotation and subsequent decision of Purchase Committee in its meeting held on 17th February 2022 in the Conference Room of Maharaja Surajmal Institute for purchase of 200 Mbps Internet Leased line services for Maharaja Surajmal Institute, C-4, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058. We are pleased to confirm and order for the below stated services as specified herein.

S. No.	Item	Description	One time handling charges	Annual Charges
1.	200 Mbps Internet Leased Line	200 Mbps 1:1 Optical Fiber Internet Leased Line	10,000/-	6,20,000/-

Terms & Conditions:

	Terms & Conditions.		
1.	GST extra @ 18%		
2.	Billing post payment quarterly via cheque		
3.	One time handling charges after installation of required devices & Internet services		
4.	Installation within 5 working days and delivery mode would be on Fiber		
5.	If Spectra Fails to meet their SLA commitment, then we can exit the signed contract by giving 1 month		
6.	Link Price and continuity Lock-In period is 1 year & Contract period will be 2 years and thereafter		
7.	Static IP: 8 (5 Usable IPs)		
8.	Due Date for payment will be on 15th Day from Invoice Generation & Link will be barred on 23rd day		
9.	Installation of address is maharaja Surajmal Institute, C-4, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058		

Radible Rana)

(Prof. Rachita Rana)

Director